WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL BREED APPRECIATION DAY



Organised by:	South Eastern Welsh Springer Spaniel Club
Date:	Saturday 16 th March 2024
Time:	12pm, following our AGM. No access to non-members before 11.45am please
Venue:	The Sports Pavilion, Grange Meadow, Godstone Road, Bletchingley, RH1 4PE
Speakers:	Wendy Buckwell (Killena) and Jennifer Millard (Rubylea)

The Breed Appreciation Day (BAD) is open to all who wish to gain a better understanding of the Welsh Springer Spaniel, but only judges that are either already approved to award CC's in another breed or currently meet JEP Level 1 are eligible to take the Multiple Choice Exam.

The requirements to meet JEP Level 1 are:

- Minimum of 5 years proven interest in pedigree dogs
- Complete a minimum of 2 full days stewarding appointments
- Attend a Requirements of a Dog Show Judge seminar and pass the associated exam (either in person or online via KC Academy)
- Attend a Conformation and Movement Seminar hosted by a KC Accredited Trainer
- Pass the Points of a Dog assessment conducted by a KC Accredited Trainer

The first part will consist of an introduction to the Welsh Springer Spaniel and the Kennel Club Breed Standard, which is an essential part of the criteria for awarding CC's in the breed, followed by a Multiple Choice Exam (MCE).

.....

Please return the completed slip with the relevant fee by Friday 8th March 2024 – delete as applicable

I would like to attend the Breed Appreciation Day Seminar Price including a light lunch is **£15.00** for non-members and **£10.00** for members

I would like to attend the Breed Appreciation Day and take the Multiple Choice Exam
I confirm that I meet with the KC Level 1 requirements list above: Yes/No
Price including a light lunch is £25.00 for non members and £20.00 for members

Name:	 	KC Judging no (if relevant):
Address		
Tel:	 Email:	

Return the completed slip to the Bree	d Appreciation Day Coordinator:	Tracy Bennett, 4 The Cheveralls,
Dunstable, Beds, LU6 3NH	Tel: 07725 557943	Email: tracy.sewssc@gmail.com

Cheques should be made payable to: **South Eastern Welsh Springer Spaniel Club** or Pay by Bank Transfer to SEWSSC, Sort code: 40 22 35 Account no: 31107100 (Ref: BAD and surname)